	
FORM PTO-1584 MECOF 01	1-04-1999
Outs Ma. 0551-00[1 (ato. 494)]]	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab sertings O D O V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	00024014
	00934914 , nail documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rondele Foods, LLC	Name: <u>Rondele Acquisition</u> , LLC
	Internal Address:
O Individual(s) O General Partnership O Limited Partnership	Street Address: 8100 Highway K South
© Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation-State	City: Merrill State: WI ZIP: 54452
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) strached? O Yes & No	O Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	D General Cod III
	O General Partnership Umited Partnership
EKAssignment D Merger	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
O Other	# essioner is not download to the design of the second
Execution Date:	If assignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation to state the CO No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional narro(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes () No
to a principle (it is the interest of patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/471,716	1 1 1/1/2 251
	1 010 175 4,000,070
	2,104,250 1,262,577
A 4-War and a cond	•
	flached? D Yes & Ho
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: -	registrations involved:6
Name: Paul C. Schindwein II, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	xSI Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Ruder, Ware & Michler S.C.	Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any over payment to:
Suite 700, 500 Third Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Wausau State: WI ZIP: 54402-	
8020	. (Attach duplicate easy of this page if paying by deposit account
OC NOT USE	THIS SPACE 告告
	තය
9. Stalement and signature.	ວັນກໍ
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
original occurrent.	and with analytical copy is a live copy of
Nordahl L. Brue 1 1452	
Name of Person Signing	12/11/983
,	Signature
a before a granted of	over sheet, attachments, and document:
	JWATKING
	AT M
	න ර ් ~ෑ\

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Rondele Foods, LLC of 8100 Highway K South, Merrill, WI 54452, has adopted and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Regn. No.	Regn. Date
RONDELE	1,012,351	June 3, 1975, renewed
•		June 3, 1995
PUB CHEESE	1,918,175	September 12, 1995
BAGEL TEMPTATIONS	2,104,250	October 7, 1997
TANTE and Design	2,068,876	June 10, 1997
HAHN'S	1,262,577	December 27, 1983

WHEREAS, Rondele Acquisition, LLC of 8100 Highway K South, Merrill, Wisconsin 54452 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Rondele Foods, LLC does hereby assign unto the said Rondele Acquisition, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

RONDELE FOODS. LLC	
$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{U}}(A, \mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{O}})$	
By: Whave Mence	
Name: MICHARL DRESTLY	
Title: DOLY AUTHORIZED H	してい

STATE OF VERMON

On this 9th day of December, 1998, MCHACL DESETTED to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is an ACTION of Rondele Foods, LLC and the foregoing Assignment was signed on behalf of said limited liability company and said acknowledged the foregoing to be the free act and deed of said limited liability HOTELT company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last written above.

Notary Public V () () My Commission Expires:

F.\WPDOCS\RONDELE\TRADMARK\assignronus

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0949

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:	RONDELE BAGEL CHI	PS)	
Int. Class:	30)	TRADEMARK
Serial No:	7 5/47 1,716	·)	
Date:	April 21, 1998)	,

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Rondele Foods, LLC of 8100 Highway K South, Merrill, WI 54452, has adopted and is using a mark which said assignor has filed an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/471,716; and

WHEREAS, Rondele Acquisition, LLC of 8100 Highway K South, Merrill, Wisconsin 54452 is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Rondele Foods, LLC does hereby assign unto the said Rondele Acquisition, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

RONDELE FOODS, LLC

Name: Mordan L. Bruc

STATE OF VERMONT COUNTY OF CHITTENDEN

On this 11th day of December, 1998, then personally appeared before me fordable Brue to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is a member of Rondele Foods, LLC and the foregoing Assignment was signed on behalf of said limited liability company and said fordable Brue acknowledged the foregoing to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last written above.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

F:\WPDOCS\RONDELE\TRADMARK\assignbacUS

RECORDED: 12/28/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1833 FRAME: 0950